l  Placement of $1.88m to sophisticated and professional investors

l  Non-renounceable Rights Issue of up to $2m (with strong participation anticipated from Directors and/or

their related entities)

l  Price - 4 cents per share (9.1% discount to last close, 5.4% discount to 15-day VWAP)

l  Earnings accretive

l  Timing:

 - Placement - announced April 10th

 - Rights Issue - refer ASX announcement and/or Offer Document

l  Shaw and Partners acting as Lead Manager

UCW LIMITED

11

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

1 Capital Raising is not conditional on completion of the acquistion of interest in Performance Education

2 As announced on 10 April 2017

3 Assumes maximum raise of $2,000,000

4 25% of the purchase consideration for the acquistion of interest in Performance Education, issued at 6 cents per share

5 18,750,000 Options exercisable at 4c per share, expiring 30 June 2018
  70,774,115 Options exercisable at 6c per share, expiring 30 June 2018
  2,000,000 Options exercisable at 6c per share, expiring 31 July 2021, issued under the Employee Option Plan
  2,000,000 Options exercisable at 8c per share, expiring 31 July 2021, issued under the Employee Option Plan

Pro-forma post Capital Raising1

Existing shares 296,642,396 58.1%

Placement shares2 47,000,000 9.2%

Rights Issue shares3 50,000,000 9.8%

Consideration shares4 23,484,258 4.6%

Total shares 417,126,654 81.7%

Options5 93,524,115 18.3%

Fully diluted 510,650,769 100.0%

Market capitalisation
at 4 cents per share 16,685,066

UCW LIMITED

12

BOARD AND EXECUTIVES

Adam Davis
Chief Executive Officer
Adam Davis has extensive experience in the education sector as founder
and CEO of formerly ASX-listed Tribeca Learning Limited. Under Adam’s
stewardship, Tribeca acquired and integrated numerous education businesses
servicing the financial services sector, consolidating the market and creating
the leading national provider. The company was acquired by Kaplan, Inc. in
2006. Adam holds a Bachelor of Applied Finance from Macquarie University.

Lyndon Catzel
Chief Financial Officer